ratifying and approving a professional services agreement between the Seagoville 
Economic Development Corporation and Flyer View Group, LLC, for the purposes of 
design and configuration of aerial map posters and web-based  flip book to provide 
advertising for the SEDC and the City of Seagoville, in an amount not to exceed Ten 
Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars and No Cents ($10,675.00); providing for a 
repealing clause; providing for a severability clause; providing for an effective date (City 
Manager) 

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas, ratifying 
and approving a professional services agreement between the Seagoville Economic 
Development Corporation and Flyer View Group, LLC, for the purposes of design and 
configuration of aerial map posters and web-based flip book to provide advertising for the 
SEDC and the City of Seagoville, in an amount not to exceed Ten Thousand Six Hundred 
Seventy-Five Dollars and No Cents ($10,675.00); providing for a repealing clause; providing 
for a severability clause; providing for an effective date – Hernandez, seconded by Magill; 
motion passed with all ayes. 5/0 

11. Receive update from Councilmember Magill concerning the North Central Texas